Form PTO -1619			09/646021		
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 581.		AD	U.S. Department of U.S. Departme		
	RECO	09 - 29 - 2000 1000	c'd PCT/PTC 12 SEP 2000		
			•		
TO: The	Commissioner of Patents and Trave	101476653	hed original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Ty	pe	Conveyance Type	or copy(les).		
(X) New		(X) Assignment ()	Security Agreement		
() Resubmis Documen	sion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	() License ()	Change of Name 9-12-66		
() Correctio	n of PTO Error	() Merger ()	Other		
Reel #	Frame #	U.S.	Government		
() Correctiv	e Document	(For Use ONI	LY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel #	Frame #	() Departm	ental File () Secret File		
Conveying Part	ty(ies) ()Mark if	additional names of conveying p	arties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1)	ALEXANDER HAMILTON LI	EWIS-GRAY	Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)		$\bigcirc q/\ell$	March 13 1998 Execution Date Month Day Year		
Second Party Name (line 1)		t	イ Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	()Mark if a	dditional names of receiving par	ties attached		
Name (line 1)	ELIZABETH BEATRICE GAIL	LEWIS-GRAY (One-half intere	st ONLY) () If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1)	321 Learmonth Road		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation		
Address (line 2)			must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Ballarat, Victoria,	/ AUSTRALIA	3350		
	city	State/Country	Zip Code		
Domestic Repres	sentative Name and Address	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
97.5720)0 ERIMANDO 0	00000094 09646021 FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2031 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Markedates Esthanger Soesthand Oacatos or

40.00 DP 40.00 DP FORM PTO-1619B

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

			NI		A d d
U	orrespoi	ıaent	Name	anu	Address

Area Code and Telephone Number 407-841-2330

Name Enrique G. Estevez

532 Rec'd PCT/PTC 12 SEP 2000

Address (line 1) Allen, Dyer, Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.

Address (line 2) P.O. Box 3791

Address (line 3) 255 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1401

Address (line 4) Orlando, FL 32802-3791

Pages

Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.

Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)

() Mark if additional numbers attached

Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Patent Application Number(s)

Patent Number(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.

Day Month Year 2000

September 12

Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)

Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number

PCT

PCT

has not been assigned.

PCT

PCT

PCT

Number of Properties

Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):

Enter the total number of properties involved.

\$ 40.00

Method of Payment:

Enclosed (X)

PCT/AU99/00114

Deposit Account ()

Fee Amount

Deposit Account

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

Deposit Account Number:

01-0484

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Yes (x)

No ()

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Enrique G. Estevez

Name of Person Signing

Signature

PATENT REEL: 011113 FRAME: 0428

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of 13 March 1998.

BETWEEN

ALEXANDER HAMILTON LEWIS-GRAY, c/- Gekko Systems Pty Ltd of 321 Learmonth Road, Ballarat, Victoria, 3350, Australia (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the first part

AND

ELIZABETH BEATRICE GAIL LEWIS-GRAY, c/- Gekko Systems Pty Ltd of 321 Learmonth Road. Ballarat, Victoria, 3350, Australia (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the second part

WHEREAS

The Assignor is the inventor of developments relating to an apparatus and method for recovering valuable metals (hereinafter called the "Developments") described in Australian provisional patent application PP2304 filed on 13 March 1998 and International Application PCT/AU99/00114 filed on 1 March 1999 (hereinafter called the "Applications");

The Assignor wishes to and has agreed to transfer to the Assignee half his right, title and interest in and to his share of the Developments and to all Letters Patent or similar privileges obtained thereon including all Letters Patent corresponding to or claiming priority from the Applications and the right to lodge applications for Letters Patent worldwide and to execute any documents required in pursuance of patent protection therefor in order that Assignor and Assignee can jointly share ownership;

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH

In pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) Australian currency paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee HALF THE SHARE OR INTEREST of the Assignor in the benefit of the said Developments and Applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment is effective the day and year first hereinbefore written for and on behalf of the said parties.

ALEXANDER HAMILTON LEWIS-GRAY In the presence of (signature of witness)))))	(signafüre)
SIGNED by the said ELIZABETH BEATRICE GAIL LEWIS-GRAY in the presence of (signature of witness)))))	(signature)

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/12/2000 REEL: 011113 FRAME: 0429